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P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE020818\

17 Sample Multiplier: 1

(Not Reviewed)

thod : P:\HPCHEMI1\FID_ E\methods\FE012518.M
tle :

date : Tue Jan 30 11:45:47 2018

via : Initial Calibration

or: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

ni. - luL
hase : Rxi-1ms
nfo : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Monitorina Compounds
TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Compounds
N-OCTANE

N-DECANE
N-DODECANE
N-TETRADECANE
N-HEXADECANE
N-OCTADECANE
N-EICOSANE
N-DOCOSANE
N-TETRACOSANE
N-HEXACOSANE
N-OCTACOSANE
N-TRIACONTANE
N-DOTRIACONTANE
N-TETRATRIACONTANE
N-HEXATRIACONTANE
N-OCTATRIACONTANE
N-TETRACONTANE

elta > 1/2 Window

Fri Feb 09 08:46:33 2018

14.738

2.451
4._.496
6.509
8.302
9.900
11.339
12.646
13.842
14 .999
15.964
16.954
17.801
18.632
19.414
20.153
20.893
21.808

Response

3101044

1775708
3400503
4043379
4683442
4823083
4414644
4167374
4038010

354256
4203834

294751
4675481
5180053
4668820
4176622
3813128
3886659

Conc Units

19.551 ug/ml

12.756 ua/ml
21.518 ua/ml
23.648 ua/ml
24 .990 ug/ml
24.288 ua/ml
20.917 ua/ml
20.173 ua/ml
20.648 ua/ml

1.942 ua/ml
25.681 ua/ml

1.942 ua/ml
30.687 ua/ml
33.311 ua/ml
35.506 ua/ml
39.570 ua/ml
37.641 ua/ml
35.821 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Data Path :
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Operator :
Sample :
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Quantitation Report

P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE020818\
FE026179.D

FID1B.CH

08 Feb 2018 21:04

UAZ/AJ

J1465-02MSD

17 Sample Multiplier: 1

File: autointl.e
Feb 09 08:46:03 2018

Tue Jan 30 11:45:47 2018
: Initial Calibration
ChemStation

- 1uL
o Rxi-1ms
- 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

(Not Reviewed)

> P:\HPCHEM1I\FID_E\methods\FE012518_M

Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH

8.302
9.900

6.509
11.339

4.495
12.646
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15.964
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SAN

N-OCTACOSA
N-DOTRIACO

6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

19.415

N-TETRATRI

20.153

20.893

f

N-OCTATRIA

21.807

Time

FEO012518.M Fri

0.00 12.00

© N-OCTANE

© N-DECANE

3 N-TETRADEC
_N-HEXADECA

=

Feb 09 08:46:34 2018
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18.00

20.

O N-HEXATRIA
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Response_
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Time 4,
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100000

0
Time
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600000

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

Time

FE026179.D FE012518.M

Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH
2.450
j&
T LIS N S S B B B B B B B B S B B S B S B B N B B
220 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70
Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH
4’]49{
LIS B S B e B B S B S B D B S B B B B
20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80
Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH
GSAOQ
LU e B
6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90
Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH
8.302
L+
LI L L L L L B
7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10 8.20 830 840 8.50 8.60 8.70

#1 N-OCTANE

R.T.: 2.451 min
Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
Response: 1775708
Conc: 12.76 ug/ml
#2 N-DECANE
R.T.: 4_.496 min
Delta R.T.: -0.018 min
Response: 3400503
Conc: 21.52 ug/ml
#3 N-DODECANE
R.T.: 6.509 min
Delta R.T.: -0.022 min
Response: 4043379
Conc: 23.65 ug/ml

#4 N-TETRADECANE

R.T.: 8.302 min

Delta R.T.: -0.025 min
Response: 4683442

Conc: 24.99 ug/ml

Fri Feb 09 08:46:35 2018
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Response_
600000

500000
400000
300000
200000
100000

0

Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH

9.900

+

#5 N-HEXADECANE

R.T.: 9.900 min
Delta R.T.: -0.026 min
Response: 4823083

Conc: 24.29 ug/ml

Time
Response_

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

9.60 9.70 9.80 9.90 10.00
Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH

11.339

+

10.10
#6 N-OCTADECANE

R.T.: 11.339 min
Delta R.T.: -0.028 min
Response: 4414644

Conc: 20.92 ug/ml

Time
Response_
500000
400000
300000

200000

100000

T T
11.00 11.10 11.20 11.30 1140 11.50 11.60

Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH

12.646

A

#7 N-EICOSANE

R.T.: 12.646 min
Delta R.T.: -0.029 min
Response: 4167374

Conc: 20.17 ug/ml

N

0

Time
Response_
500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

12.00 12.20 1240 1260 12.80 13.00 13.20

Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH

13.842

+

#8 N-DOCOSANE

R.T.: 13.842 min
Delta R.T.: -0.029 min
Response: 4038010

Conc: 20.65 ug/ml

Time

FE026179.D FE012518.M

T T T T T T T T
13.65 13.70 13.75 13.80 13.85 13.90 13.95 14.00 14.05

Fri Feb 09 08:46:36 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

14.738 R.T.: 14.738 min
300000 Delta R.T.: -0.027 min
Response: 3101044
Conc: 19.55 ug/ml
200000
100000
+
OI|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIIIIIII|III
Time 14.55 14.60 14.65 14.70 14.75 14.80 14.85 14.90
Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #10 N-TETRACOSANE
500000

R.T.: 14.999 min

400000 Delta R.T.: 0.026 min
Response: 354256
300000 Conc: 1.94 ug/ml
200000}/\k
100000
14.997 o

Time 14.70 14. 80 14. 90 15. 00 15 10 15. 20 15. 30

Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #11 N-HEXACOSANE
500000
15.964 R.T.: 15.964 min
400000 Delta R.T.: -0.027 min
Response: 4203834
300000 Conc: 25.68 ug/ml
200000
100000
+
Tme 1570 1580 1590 1600 1610 1620
Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #12 N-OCTACOSANE
500000 R.T.:  16.954 min
Delta R.T.: 0.014 min
400000 Response: 294751
Conc: 1.94 ug/ml
300000
200000
100000 16.954
Time  16.86 16.88 16.90 16.92 16.94 16.96 16.98 17.00 17.02 17.04_

FE026179.D FE012518.M Fri Feb 09 08:46:37 2018 Page 6



Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #13 N-TRIACONTANE

500000 _
17.801 R.T.: 17.801 min
400000 Delta R.T.: -0.025 min
Response: 4675481
300000 Conc: 30.69 ug/ml
200000
1000001, ,ﬁh,_,~f‘”J/
+
OI|IIII|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIII|
Time 17.40 17.50 17.60 17.70 17.80 17.90 18.00 18.10
Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #14 N-DOTRIACONTANE
500000 18.632 R.T.: 18.632 min
Delta R.T.: -0.026 min
400000 Response: 5180053
Conc: 33.31 ug/ml
300000
200000
100000
0 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Time mm mm mm mm mm mm m%
Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE
500000

19.415 R.T.: 19.414 min
Delta R.T.: -0.024 min
Response: 4668820

Conc: 35.51 ug/ml

400000

300000

200000

100000

-

Time 19.25 19.30 19.35 19.40 19.45 19.50 19.55

Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE
500000 )

20.153 R.T.: 20.153 min
400000 Delta R.T.: -0.022 min
Response: 4176622

300000 Conc: 39.57 ug/ml
200000
100000 u

Tme  19.95 2000 2005 20.10 20.15 20.20 20.25 2030

FE026179.D FE012518.M Fri Feb 09 08:46:37 2018 Page 7



Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE

400000
20.893 R.T.: 20.893 min
Delta R.T.: -0.027 min
300000 Response: 3813128
Conc: 37.64 ug/ml
200000
100000
Time 2050 20.60 20.70 20.80 20.90 21.00 21.10 2120
Response_ Signal: FE026179.D\FID1B.CH #18 N-TETRACONTANE
300000 21.807 R.T.: 21.808 min
250000 Delta R.T.: -0.034 min
Response: 3886659
200000 Conc: 35.82 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000
0I|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|III
Time 21.20 2140 21.60 21.80 22.00 2220 22.40
FE026179.D FE012518.M Fri Feb 09 08:46:38 2018
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